Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

Blue Road Roundabout Project to Maggolc, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the 

Procurement Code, Invitation For Bid (IFB) 2009.05.07.2 and the Community Small 

Business Enterprise Level 1 Set-Aside requirements, in the amount of $145,642.70 (One 

Hundred Forty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred Forty-two Dollars and Seventy Cents).

Draft Resolution

Maggolc, Inc. Bid Response

Bid Tabulation

H-1 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE BLUE ROAD ROUNDABOUT 

PROJECT TO MAGGOLC, INC. PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE 

PROCUREMENT CODE, ENTITLED “CONTRACT AWARD”, INVITATION FOR 

BID (IFB) 2009.05.07.2 AND THE COMMUNITY SMALL BUSINESS 

ENTERPRISE LEVEL 1 SET-ASIDE REQUIREMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$145,642.70 (ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 

FORTY TWO DOLLARS AND SEVENTY CENTS).   

[Note for the Record:  Following Commissioner Cabrera’s reading of the title to Agenda 

Item H-1 into the public record, City Manager requested of Chief Procurement Officer 

Michael Pounds to approach the dais, whereby Mr.

[...]

Segovia Street and Biltmore Way Roundabout Project to Solution Construction, Inc . 

pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code, Invitation For Bid (IFB) 2009.05.08 

and the Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) Twenty Percent (20%) 

Subcontractor Goal, in the amount of $310,309.00 (Three Hundred Ten Thousand Three 

Hundred Nine Dollars).

Draft Resolution

Bid Tabulation

Solution Construction Response

H-2 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD SEGOVIA STREET AND BILTMORE 

WAY ROUNDABOUT PROJECT TO SOLUTION CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE,  ENTITLED 

“CONTRACT AWARD”,  INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 2009.05.08 AND THE 

COMMUNITY SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (CSBE) TWENTY PERCENT 

(20%) SUBCONTRACTOR GOAL REQUIREMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$310,309.00 (THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINE 

DOLLARS). 

[Note for the Record:  Following Commissioner Cabrera’s reading of the title to Agenda 

Item H-2 into the public record, City Manager Salerno requested of Chief Procurement 

Officer Mike Pounds to approach the dais, who informed the City Commission that this